
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009680-2023 

Contract

Davy Laboratory Microscopes

University of Plymouth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009680

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039631  

Published 3 April 2023, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth, Devon

PL4 8AA

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurememt@plymouth.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01752582057

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009680-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009680-2023
mailto:procurememt@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK41 - Plymouth

National registration number

1128013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Davy Laboratory Microscopes

Reference number

LS/UoP/Davy_Microscopes/043/022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38510000 - Microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Faculty of Science and Engineering within the University of Plymouth requires a package
of microscopes with cameras, display equipment and full high-speed wireless functionality to
support digitally-enabled, interactive teaching and research for our students across a range
of subject areas from biological to geological. In total, we are looking to purchase 123
microscopes in combination with a wireless system of cameras, with built in flip down
screens. We also require 30 cameras (also with screens and full wireless functionality) to
upgrade our current fleet of Olympus CX31P microscopes, which are being retained. We
require all microscopes / cameras to have the capability to allow users to capture images, as
well as to annotate and add scale bars etc to their captured images. The ability to connect
mobile devices would be beneficial.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £521,278.45

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38651000 - Cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Faculty of Science and Engineering within the University of Plymouth requires a package
of microscopes with cameras, display equipment and full high-speed wireless functionality to
support digitally-enabled, interactive teaching and research for our students across a range
of subject areas from biological to geological. In total, we are looking to purchase 123
microscopes in combination with a wireless system of cameras, with built in flip down
screens. We also require 30 cameras (also with screens and full wireless functionality) to
upgrade our current fleet of Olympus CX31P microscopes, which are being retained. We
require all microscopes / cameras to have the capability to allow users to capture images, as
well as to annotate and add scale bars etc to their captured images. The ability to connect
mobile devices would be beneficial.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000660

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Davy Laboratory Microscopes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/000660-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nikon Metrology UK Ltd

Argosy Road

Derby

DE74 2SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £521,278.45



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth

PL4 8AA

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T15:56:19+0100
	TCPDF




